November 19, 2011

The April 2011 election included a special election for Parish Commissioner, following the resignation
of Rose Wilson-McCulloch, and three propositions for the City of Shreveport.

The elections in Caddo Parish during the fall election dates of 2011 featured the regularly scheduled
elections for parish officials and the Parish Commission members, plus all statewide officials, State
Senators, and State Representatives. The election for Secretary of State was for the regular four-year
term and the unexpired term.

The October 2011 election included five Constitutional Amendments and one proposition for the Parish
Commission. There were also special elections in Caddo Parish:

Shreveport City Judge - due to the death of Judge Randy Collins

School Board Member — due to the resignation of Willie Burton

Justice of the Peace, Ward 3 — due to the death of M.E. “Gene” Nichols, Sr.

The November 2011 election included run-off elections for State Senator (39" Senatorial District),
State Representative (3™ Representative District), and Shreveport City Judge, as well as one
Constitutional Amendment.

Unless otherwise noted, charts show only the Caddo Parish portion of results.
Precincts and Polling Places in Caddo Parish used during the November 19, 2011 Election

(Please contact the Bossier Parish Registrar of Voters office for Precincts and Polling Places
used in Bossier Parish during the November 19, 2011 Election.)

Precinct Polling Place
00 001 Northside Elementary School
00 002 Lakeview United Methodist Church
00 003 Bethune Math/Science Middle
00 004 Southern Hills Elementary
00 005 A Cherokee Park Elementary School
00 005 B Cherokee Park Elementary School
00 006 EBW Stoner Hill Lab
00 007 Knights of Columbus Hall 340
00 008 Shreve City Baptist Church
00 009 Shreve Island Elementary School
00010 A.C. Steere Elementary School
00 011 Arthur Circle Elementary School
00 012 Broadmoor Lab Middle School

00 013 Broadmoor Lab Middle School



00 014
00 015
00 016
00 017
00 020
00 021
00 022
00 023
00 024
00 025
00 026
00 027
00 028
00 029
00 030
00 031
00 032
00 034
00 035
00 036
00 037
00 038
00 039
00 040
00 041
00 042
00 043
00 044
00 045
00 046
00 047
00 048
00 049 A
00049 B
00 050
00 051
00 052

Knights of Columbus Hall 340

Byrd High Learning Center

Haynes Avenue Baptist Church

Byrd High Learning Center

Byrd High Learning Center

South Highlands Magnet Elementary
Broadmoor Lab Middle School
Fairfield Avenue Elementary Magnet
South Highland Magnet Elementary
Werner Park Elementary School
Betty Virginia Park Rec Bldg

Mall St. Vincent

West Shreveport Elementary

B.T. Washington New Tech High
Atkins Branch Shreve Memorial Library
Galilee Baptist Church

Mall St. Vincent

Caddo Heights Math/Science
Linwood Public Charter School
Sunset Acres Elementary School
Queensborough Elementary School
Caddo Career/Tech. - Hollywood
J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle
Academic Recovery and Career
Bilberry Park Rec. Center

Newton Smith Visual/Performing
Praise Temple Full Gospel Baptist Church
Shreveport Job Corps Center
Lakeshore Elementary School

Fair Park College Prep (Gym)

Ford Park Baptist Church

Haynes Avenue Baptist Church
Youree Drive Middle School

Youree Drive Middle School

Caddo Parish Middle Magnet School
81% Street ECE Center

Woodlawn Leadership Academy



00 053
00 054
00 055
00 056
00 057
00 058
00 059
00 060
00 061
00 062
00 063
00 064
00 065
00 066
00 067
00 068
00 069
00070
00071
00 072
00073
00 074
00 075
00 076
00 077
00 078
00 079
00 080
00 081
00 082
00 083
00 084
00 085
00 086
00 087
00 088
00 089

Sunset Acres Elementary School

Judson Fundamental Elementary School
Praise Temple Full Gospel Baptist Church
University Elementary School

Pine Grove Elementary School

Caddo Heights Math/Science

Linwood Public Charter School
Morning Star Baptist Church
Mooretown Early Childhood
Southwood High School

Summerfield Elementary School

EBW Stoner Hill Elementary Lab School
Southwood High School

Grawood Baptist Church

West Shreveport Elementary School
Shreve Memorial Library — Cedar Grove
Westwood Elementary School
Westwood Elementary School

J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle

LSUS Baptist Collegiate Ministry

David Raines Center

Northside Elementary School

Shreve Memorial Library — Cedar Grove
University Elementary School

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church

Calvary Baptist Church

Calvary Baptist Church

Mooretown ECE Center

Newton Smith Visual/Performing

North Highlands Elem School

Ford Park Baptist Church

Western Hills Baptist Church
Huntington High School

Oak Park Microsociety Elementary
Huntington High School

Calvary Pentecostal Church

Summerfield Elementary School



00 090 A
00 090 B
00091 A
00091 B
00 092
00 093
00 094
00 095
00 097
00 098
00 099
00 100
00 101
00 102
00 103
00 104
00 105
00 106
00 107
00 108
00 109
00 110
00 111
00 112
00 113
00 114
00 115
00122 A
00122 B
00 123
00 125
00 126
00 127
00 128
00 129
00 130
00 132

Summer Grove Elementary School
Summer Grove Elementary School
Ridgewood Middle School
Ridgewood Middle School

Forest Hill Elementary School
Southern Hills Elementary School
Summerfield Estates
Hamilton/South Caddo Library
Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church
Mall St. Vincent

EBW Stoner Hill Lab

Huntington High School
University Elementary School
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Hamilton/South Caddo Library
Grace Community Methodist
Caddo Fire District 4 — Central
Northwood High School

Grace Community Methodist
University Elementary School
Grace Community Methodist
Grace Community Methodist
Bilberry Park Recreation Center
University Elementary School
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Calvary Pentecostal Church
Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church
The Police — Fire Academy

The Police — Fire Academy
Grawood Baptist Church
Keithville Elementary/Middle School
Faith Baptist Church

LSU Pecan Station

Grace Community Methodist
Shreve Island Elementary School
Lakeview Baptist Church

Caddo Fire District 4 — Central



00 133 Calvary United Pentecostal Church

00 134 West Shreveport Shreve Memorial Library
00 135 Lakeview Baptist Church
00136 A Blanchard Elementary School
00136 B Blanchard Elementary School
00 137 Northwood High School
00 138 Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 139 Mooringsport Community Center
00 140 Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation
00 142 Oil City Community Center
00 143 Vivian Elementary/Middle School
00 144 North Caddo Shreve Memorial Library
00 145 Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation
00 146 Ida Means Community Center
00 149 Rodessa Village Hall
00 150 Ida Means Community Center
00 151 Hosston Village Hall
00 154 Gilliam Village Hall
00 155 Belcher Village Hall
00 156 Oil City Community Center
00 157 Mooringsport Community Center
00 158 Blanchard Elementary School
00 159 Greenwood Multi-purpose Center
00 160 Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 161 Donnie Bickham Middle School
00 162 Fire District 4, Central Station
00 163 Calvary Pentecostal Church
00 164 Blanchard Elementary School
00 165 Greenwood Multi-purpose Center

00 166 Donnie Bickham Middle School



Charts show only Caddo Parish portion of results:

State Senator -- 39th Senatorial District

Lydia P. Jackson (D)
Gregory Tarver (D)

State Senator - 39" Senatorial District - By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct
00 001
00 002
00 003

00 005 A

00005 B
00 023
00 025
00 028
00 029
00 030
00 031
00 032
00 034
00 035
00 036
00 037
00 038
00 039
00 040
00 041
00 042
00 043
00 044
00 045
00 046
00 047
00 050
00 051
00 052

All 76 precincts reporting

Lydia P. Jackson

49
164
147
117
128

96
148

98
253
115

90
165

79
113

99
121

73

54

69

14

65
118
214

89
215
197
221

71

47.50%
52.50%

Gregory Tarver

8295
9168

83
132
130
139
136

84
143

10
161
248
166

65
193

56

67

94
118

77
115

99

39

42
107
260

92
149
143
203
111



00 053
00 054
00 055
00 057
00 058
00 059
00 060
00 061
00 067
00 069
00070
00 071
00 073
00 074
00 080
00 081
00 082
00 083
00 086
00 098
00 106
00 111
00130
00 135
00136 A
00136 B
00 137
00 138
00139
00 140
00 142
00 143
00 144
00 145
00 146
00 149
00 150

149
214
80
90
118
128
117
155
89
134
193
148
243
45
154
125
187
220
208
46
126
96
16
121
86
90
103
42
45
51
43
123
90

17
24
12

109
172
84
134
116
109
152
135
143
88
195
105
265
61
107
144
125
144
164
38
149
118
16
178
129
125
104
39
116
83
97
255
222
15
53
97
46



00 151
00 154
00 155
00 156
00 157
00 158
00 160
00 161
00 164
00 166
Early Voting

20
17
21
45
44

119
84
38

48
527

38
21
40
101
64
273
95
54

63
519



Charts show Caddo Parish results only.
State Representative -- 3rd Representative District

Lynn D. Cawthorne (D)
Barbara Norton (D)

All 21 precincts reporting

43.88%
56.12%

State Representative - 3™ Representative District - By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct
00 003
00 004
00 023
00 025
00 034
00 035
00 036
00 038
00 050
00 051
00 052
00 053
00 058
00 059
00 060
00 061
00 070
00 078
00 080
00 086
00 087

Early Voting

Lynn D. Cawthorne

103
160
89
106
168
51
74
96
186
193
88
109
95
98
94
128
148
36
83
129
155
144

Barbara Norton

2533
3240

175
111

88
179
188

79
108
138
151
208
101
148
139
139
171
156
234

41
180
242
110
154



Multi-Parish Race for Shreveport City Judge, showing total results for Caddo and Bossier Parishes:
City Judge, City Court -- Election Dist. 2, Division D,
City of Shreveport
All 56 precincts reporting
Sheva Sims (D) 53.91% 6639
Shante' Wells (D) 46.09% 5675

Multi-Parish Race for Shreveport City Judge, City Court, Election District 2, Division D, showing total
results by parish by candidate:

Parish Sheva Sims Shante' Wells

Bossier 1 18
2 of 2 precincts reporting

Caddo 6628 5657

54 of 54 precincts reporting

Shreveport City Judge — City Court, District 2, Division D — By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct Sheva Sims Shante' Wells
00 001 72 53
00 003 149 128

00 005 A 128 124

00005 B 156 103
00 006 23 8
00 008 98 82
00 022 37 61
00 023 92 80
00 024 75 94
00 025 150 132
00 028 12 3
00 029 122 131
00 030 235 247
00 031 140 133
00 032 90 64
00 034 212 145
00 035 69 62
00 036 85 93
00 037 119 70
00 038 130 105

00 039 96 49



00 040
00 041
00 042
00 043
00 044
00 045
00 046
00 050
00 051
00 052
00 053
00 054
00 055
00 057
00 058
00 059
00 060
00 064
00 067
00 068
00070
00071
00073
00 074
00 080
00 081
00 082
00 086
00 106
00 111
00 135
00 137
00 140
Early Voting

96
&9
32
71
136
243
112
156
197
97
141
170
70
117
154
121
152
88
125
84
191
155
253
62
124
114
153
188
38
111

22

475

66
73
19
35
83
225
63
180
212
92
115
207
90
100
81
114
111
40
99
138
190
91
238
39
96
99
133
172
32
103

21

332



Shreveport City Judge — City Court, District 2, Division D — By Precinct in Bossier Parish:
Precinct Sheva Sims Shante' Wells
02 06
0223

Early Voting

14



Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

CA NO. 1 (Act 425-HB 135) -- Prohib.new taxes/fees-im-

MOoV.prop.
All 155 precincts reporting

FOR
AGAINST

Text of amendment as it appeared at the polls:

Amendment No. 1

To prohibit the levy of new taxes or fees upon the sale
or transfer of immovable property, including docu-
mentary transaction taxes or fees, or any other tax or
fee, by the state or any of its political subdivisions
after November 30, 2011. (November 30, 2011) (Adds Ar-
ticle VII, Section 2.3)

Constitutional Amendment #1 — By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct FOR
00 001 88
00 002 268
00 003 171
00 004 181

00 005 A 147

00005 B 166
00 006 21
00 007 61
00 008 160
00 009 92
00010 121
00011 172
00012 141
00013 178
00014 93
00 015 75
00 016 195

00 017 89

81.77%
18.23%

FOR

AGAINST

AGAINST

22708
5061

28
31
63
85
80
77

20

27

10

12

12

16

16



00 020
00 021
00 022
00 023
00 024
00 025
00 026
00 027
00 028
00 029
00 030
00 031
00 032
00 034
00 035
00 036
00 037
00 038
00 039
00 040
00 041
00 042
00 043
00 044
00 045
00 046
00 047
00 048
00 049 A
00049 B
00 050
00 051
00 052
00 053
00 054

93
95
211
112
153
167
87
92

167
354
176

97
203

85
110
106
137
101

95
100

30

63
129
321
123
291
147
112
145
207
221
126
172
247

15
37
30
87

12

56
111
72
40
88
28
53
64
55
34
51
39
17
37
60
114
31
56

13
11
71
106
41
58
101



00 055
00 056
00 057
00 058
00 059
00 060
00 061
00 062
00 063
00 064
00 065
00 066
00 067
00 068
00 069
00070
00071
00 072
00073
00 074
00 075
00076
00 077
00078
00079
00 080
00 081
00 082
00 083
00 084
00 085
00 086
00 087
00 088
00 089

109
202
127
140
128
176
170

98

59

78

60
109
155
219
183
245
178

98
332

67
275
140
167

46

41
134
178
260
275
227
150
226
209
124
147

39

68
58
81
36
79
34
19
31

11
52
25
36
94
51

115
29
16
11

24
14
68
60
43
77
56
34
66
50
19
14



00 090 A
00090 B
00091 A
00091 B
00 092
00 093
00 094
00 095
00 097
00 098
00 099
00 100
00101
00 102
00 103
00 104
00 105
00 106
00 107
00 108
00 109
00 110
00111
00112
00113
00114
00115
00122 A
00122 B
00123
00125
00 126
00 127
00128
00129

90
96
80
99
147
107
117
206
81
67
43
99
119
167
217
166
71
209
31
75
181
96
145
115
102
61
205
171
155
112
125
75
o1
195
113

14

12

20
11

14

24

50

13

12

19
55

47

10
46
46

20

12



00 130 28

00 132 130 6

00133 70 12

00134 33 8

00 135 253 35
00136 A 198 22
00136 B 190 26

00 137 171 30

00 138 64 15

00139 163 14

00 140 104 15

00 142 130 14

00 143 309 60

00 144 195 82

00 145 16

00 146 53

00 149 91 26

00 150 53

00151 49

00 154 28

00 155 56

00 156 103 31

00 157 90 10

00 158 374 18

00 159 185 25

00 160 168 12

00 161 84 11

00 162 93

00 163 95

00 164 10

00 165 30 7

00 166 99 13

Early Voting 1769 430



