November 19, 2011

The April 2011 election included a special election for Parish Commissioner, following the resignation of Rose Wilson-McCulloch, and three propositions for the City of Shreveport.

The elections in Caddo Parish during the fall election dates of 2011 featured the regularly scheduled elections for parish officials and the Parish Commission members, plus all statewide officials, State Senators, and State Representatives. The election for Secretary of State was for the regular four-year term and the unexpired term.

The October 2011 election included five Constitutional Amendments and one proposition for the Parish Commission. There were also special elections in Caddo Parish:

Shreveport City Judge - due to the death of Judge Randy Collins

School Board Member – due to the resignation of Willie Burton

Justice of the Peace, Ward 3 – due to the death of M.E. "Gene" Nichols, Sr.

The November 2011 election included run-off elections for State Senator (39th Senatorial District), State Representative (3rd Representative District), and Shreveport City Judge, as well as one Constitutional Amendment.

Unless otherwise noted, charts show only the Caddo Parish portion of results.

Precincts and Polling Places in Caddo Parish used during the November 19, 2011 Election (Please contact the Bossier Parish Registrar of Voters office for Precincts and Polling Places used in Bossier Parish during the November 19, 2011 Election.)

Precinct	Polling Place	
00 001	Northside Elementary School	
00 002	Lakeview United Methodist Church	
00 003	Bethune Math/Science Middle	
00 004	Southern Hills Elementary	
00 005 A	Cherokee Park Elementary School	
00 005 B	Cherokee Park Elementary School	
00 006	EBW Stoner Hill Lab	
00 007	Knights of Columbus Hall 340	
00 008	Shreve City Baptist Church	
00 009	Shreve Island Elementary School	
00 010	A.C. Steere Elementary School	
00 011	Arthur Circle Elementary School	
00 012	Broadmoor Lab Middle School	
00 013	Broadmoor Lab Middle School	

00 014	Knights of Columbus Hall 340			
00 015	Byrd High Learning Center			
00 016	Haynes Avenue Baptist Church			
00 017	Byrd High Learning Center			
00 020	Byrd High Learning Center			
00 021	South Highlands Magnet Elementary			
00 022	Broadmoor Lab Middle School			
00 023	Fairfield Avenue Elementary Magnet			
00 024	South Highland Magnet Elementary			
00 025	Werner Park Elementary School			
00 026	Betty Virginia Park Rec Bldg			
00 027	Mall St. Vincent			
00 028	West Shreveport Elementary			
00 029	B.T. Washington New Tech High			
00 030	Atkins Branch Shreve Memorial Library			
00 031	Galilee Baptist Church			
00 032	Mall St. Vincent			
00 034	Caddo Heights Math/Science			
00 035	Linwood Public Charter School			
00 036	Sunset Acres Elementary School			
00 037	Queensborough Elementary School			
00 038	Caddo Career/Tech Hollywood			
00 039	J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle			
00 040	Academic Recovery and Career			
00 041	Bilberry Park Rec. Center			
00 042	Newton Smith Visual/Performing			
00 043	Praise Temple Full Gospel Baptist Church			
00 044	Shreveport Job Corps Center			
00 045	Lakeshore Elementary School			
00 046	Fair Park College Prep (Gym)			
00 047	Ford Park Baptist Church			
00 048	Haynes Avenue Baptist Church			
00 049 A	Youree Drive Middle School			
00 049 B	Youree Drive Middle School			
00 050	Caddo Parish Middle Magnet School			
00 051	81st Street ECE Center			
00 052	Woodlawn Leadership Academy			

00 053	Sunset Acres Elementary School	
00 054	Judson Fundamental Elementary School	
00 055	Praise Temple Full Gospel Baptist Church	
00 056	University Elementary School	
00 057	Pine Grove Elementary School	
00 058	Caddo Heights Math/Science	
00 059	Linwood Public Charter School	
00 060	Morning Star Baptist Church	
00 061	Mooretown Early Childhood	
00 062	Southwood High School	
00 063	Summerfield Elementary School	
00 064	EBW Stoner Hill Elementary Lab School	
00 065	Southwood High School	
00 066	Grawood Baptist Church	
00 067	West Shreveport Elementary School	
00 068	Shreve Memorial Library – Cedar Grove	
00 069	Westwood Elementary School	
00 070	Westwood Elementary School	
00 071	J.S. Clark Microsociety Middle	
00 072	LSUS Baptist Collegiate Ministry	
00 073	David Raines Center	
00 074	Northside Elementary School	
00 075	Shreve Memorial Library – Cedar Grove	
00 076	University Elementary School	
00 077	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	
00 078	Calvary Baptist Church	
00 079	Calvary Baptist Church	
00 080	Mooretown ECE Center	
00 081	Newton Smith Visual/Performing	
00 082	North Highlands Elem School	
00 083	Ford Park Baptist Church	
00 084	Western Hills Baptist Church	
00 085	Huntington High School	
00 086	Oak Park Microsociety Elementary	
00 087	Huntington High School	
00 088	Calvary Pentecostal Church	
00 089	Summerfield Elementary School	

00 090 A	Summer Grove Elementary School		
00 090 B	Summer Grove Elementary School		
00 091 A	Ridgewood Middle School		
00 091 B	Ridgewood Middle School		
00 092	Forest Hill Elementary School		
00 093	Southern Hills Elementary School		
00 094	Summerfield Estates		
00 095	Hamilton/South Caddo Library		
00 097	Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church		
00 098	Mall St. Vincent		
00 099	EBW Stoner Hill Lab		
00 100	Huntington High School		
00 101	University Elementary School		
00 102	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church		
00 103	Hamilton/South Caddo Library		
00 104	Grace Community Methodist		
00 105	Caddo Fire District 4 – Central		
00 106	Northwood High School		
00 107	Grace Community Methodist		
00 108	University Elementary School		
00 109	Grace Community Methodist		
00 110	Grace Community Methodist		
00 111	Bilberry Park Recreation Center		
00 112	University Elementary School		
00 113	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church		
00 114	Calvary Pentecostal Church		
00 115	Ellerbe Road United Methodist Church		
00 122 A	The Police – Fire Academy		
00 122 B	The Police – Fire Academy		
00 123	Grawood Baptist Church		
00 125	Keithville Elementary/Middle School		
00 126	Faith Baptist Church		
00 127	LSU Pecan Station		
00 128	Grace Community Methodist		
00 129	Shreve Island Elementary School		
00 130	Lakeview Baptist Church		
00 132	Caddo Fire District 4 – Central		

00 133	Calvary United Pentecostal Church	
00 134	West Shreveport Shreve Memorial Library	
00 135	Lakeview Baptist Church	
00 136 A	Blanchard Elementary School	
00 136 B	Blanchard Elementary School	
00 137	Northwood High School	
00 138	Donnie Bickham Middle School	
00 139	Mooringsport Community Center	
00 140	Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation	
00 142	Oil City Community Center	
00 143	Vivian Elementary/Middle School	
00 144	North Caddo Shreve Memorial Library	
00 145	Caddo Fire District 7 - Substation	
00 146	Ida Means Community Center	
00 149	Rodessa Village Hall	
00 150	Ida Means Community Center	
00 151	Hosston Village Hall	
00 154	Gilliam Village Hall	
00 155	Belcher Village Hall	
00 156	Oil City Community Center	
00 157	Mooringsport Community Center	
00 158	Blanchard Elementary School	
00 159	Greenwood Multi-purpose Center	
00 160	Donnie Bickham Middle School	
00 161	Donnie Bickham Middle School	
00 162	Fire District 4, Central Station	
00 163	Calvary Pentecostal Church	
00 164	Blanchard Elementary School	
00 165	Greenwood Multi-purpose Center	
00 166	Donnie Bickham Middle School	

Charts show only Caddo Parish portion of results:

State Senator 39th Senatorial District All 76 precincts reporting			
Lydia P. Jackson (D)	47.50%	8295	
Gregory Tarver (D)	52.50%	9168	

State Senator - 39th Senatorial District - By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct	Lydia P. Jackson	Gregory Tarver
00 001	49	83
00 002	164	132
00 003	147	130
00 005 A	117	139
00 005 B	128	136
00 023	96	84
00 025	148	143
00 028	5	10
00 029	98	161
00 030	253	248
00 031	115	166
00 032	90	65
00 034	165	193
00 035	79	56
00 036	113	67
00 037	99	94
00 038	121	118
00 039	73	77
00 040	54	115
00 041	69	99
00 042	14	39
00 043	65	42
00 044	118	107
00 045	214	260
00 046	89	92
00 047	215	149
00 050	197	143
00 051	221	203
00 052	77	111

00 053	149	109
00 054	214	172
00 055	80	84
00 057	90	134
00 058	118	116
00 059	128	109
00 060	117	152
00 061	155	135
00 067	89	143
00 069	134	88
00 070	193	195
00 071	148	105
00 073	243	265
00 074	45	61
00 080	154	107
00 081	125	144
00 082	187	125
00 083	220	144
00 086	208	164
00 098	46	38
00 106	126	149
00 111	96	118
00 130	16	16
00 135	121	178
00 136 A	86	129
00 136 B	90	125
00 137	103	104
00 138	42	39
00 139	45	116
00 140	51	83
00 142	43	97
00 143	123	255
00 144	90	222
00 145	7	15
00 146	17	53
00 149	24	97
00 150	12	46

Early Voting	527	519
00 166	48	63
00 164	4	ϵ
00 161	38	54
00 160	84	95
00 158	119	273
00 157	44	64
00 156	45	101
00 155	21	40
00 154	17	21
00 151	20	38

Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

State Representative 3rd Representative District All 21 precincts reporting				
Lynn D. Cawthorne (D) 43.88% 2533				
Barbara Norton (D)	56.12%	3240		

State Representative - 3rd Representative District - By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct	Lynn D. Cawthorne	Barbara Norton
00 003	103	175
00 004	160	111
00 023	89	88
00 025	106	179
00 034	168	188
00 035	51	79
00 036	74	108
00 038	96	138
00 050	186	151
00 051	193	208
00 052	88	101
00 053	109	148
00 058	95	139
00 059	98	139
00 060	94	171
00 061	128	156
00 070	148	234
00 078	36	41
00 080	83	180
00 086	129	242
00 087	155	110
Early Voting	144	154

Multi-Parish Race for Shreveport City Judge, showing total results for Caddo and Bossier Parishes:

City Judge, City Court Election Dist. 2, Division D, City of Shreveport All 56 precincts reporting				
Sheva Sims (D) 53.91% 6639				
Shante' Wells (D) 46.09% 5675				

Multi-Parish Race for Shreveport City Judge, City Court, Election District 2, Division D, showing total results by parish by candidate:

Parish	Sheva Sims	Shante' Wells
Bossier 2 of 2 precincts reporting	11	18
Caddo 54 of 54 precincts reporting	6628	5657

Shreveport City Judge – City Court, District 2, Division D – By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct	Sheva Sims	Shante' Wells
00 001	72	53
00 003	149	128
00 005 A	128	124
00 005 B	156	103
00 006	23	8
00 008	98	82
00 022	37	61
00 023	92	80
00 024	75	94
00 025	150	132
00 028	12	3
00 029	122	131
00 030	235	247
00 031	140	133
00 032	90	64
00 034	212	145
00 035	69	62
00 036	85	93
00 037	119	70
00 038	130	105
00 039	96	49

00 040	96	66
00 041	89	73
00 042	32	19
00 043	71	35
00 044	136	83
00 045	243	225
00 046	112	63
00 050	156	180
00 051	197	212
00 052	97	92
00 053	141	115
00 054	170	207
00 055	70	90
00 057	117	100
00 058	154	81
00 059	121	114
00 060	152	111
00 064	88	40
00 067	125	99
00 068	84	138
00 070	191	190
00 071	155	91
00 073	253	238
00 074	62	39
00 080	124	96
00 081	114	99
00 082	153	133
00 086	188	172
00 106	38	32
00 111	111	103
00 135	0	0
00 137	22	21
00 140	1	1
Early Voting	475	332

Shreveport City Judge – City Court, District 2, Division D – By Precinct in Bossier Parish:

Precinct	Sheva Sims	Shante' Wells
02 06	0	0
02 23	9	14
Early Voting	2	4

Charts show Caddo Parish results only.

CA NO. 1 (Act 425-HB 135) -- Prohib.new taxes/fees-im mov.prop. All 155 precincts reporting FOR 81.77% 22708 AGAINST 18.23% 5061

Text of amendment as it appeared at the polls:

Amendment No. 1

To prohibit the levy of new taxes or fees upon the sale or transfer of immovable property, including docu- mentary transaction taxes or fees, or any other tax or	FOR	
fee, by the state or any of its political subdivisions after November 30, 2011. (November 30, 2011) (Adds Article VII, Section 2.3)	AGAINST	
And the second s		

Constitutional Amendment #1 – By Precinct in Caddo Parish:

Precinct	FOR	AGAINST
00 001	88	28
00 002	268	31
00 003	171	63
00 004	181	85
00 005 A	147	80
00 005 B	166	77
00 006	21	7
00 007	61	20
00 008	160	27
00 009	92	10
00 010	121	5
00 011	172	12
00 012	141	6
00 013	178	7
00 014	93	12
00 015	75	16
00 016	195	9
00 017	89	16

00 020	93	7
00 021	95	5
00 022	211	15
00 023	112	37
00 024	153	30
00 025	167	87
00 026	87	9
00 027	92	12
00 028	9	5
00 029	167	56
00 030	354	111
00 031	176	72
00 032	97	40
00 034	203	88
00 035	85	28
00 036	110	53
00 037	106	64
00 038	137	55
00 039	101	34
00 040	95	51
00 041	100	39
00 042	30	17
00 043	63	37
00 044	129	60
00 045	321	114
00 046	123	31
00 047	291	56
00 048	147	2
00 049 A	112	13
00 049 B	145	11
00 050	207	71
00 051	221	106
00 052	126	41
00 053	172	58
00 054	247	101

00 055	109	39
00 056	202	6
00 057	127	68
00 058	140	58
00 059	128	81
00 060	176	36
00 061	170	79
00 062	98	34
00 063	59	19
00 064	78	31
00 065	60	7
00 066	109	11
00 067	155	52
00 068	219	25
00 069	183	36
00 070	245	94
00 071	178	51
00 072	98	4
00 073	332	115
00 074	67	29
00 075	275	16
00 076	140	11
00 077	167	4
00 078	46	24
00 079	41	14
00 080	134	68
00 081	178	60
00 082	260	43
00 083	275	77
00 084	227	56
00 085	150	34
00 086	226	66
00 087	209	50
00 088	124	19
00 089	147	14

00 090 A	90	6
00 090 B	96	14
00 091 A	80	7
00 091 B	99	9
00 092	147	12
00 093	107	8
00 094	117	20
00 095	206	11
00 097	81	2
00 098	67	14
00 099	43	24
00 100	99	50
00 101	119	13
00 102	167	8
00 103	217	12
00 104	166	8
00 105	71	19
00 106	209	55
00 107	31	2
00 108	75	6
00 109	181	8
00 110	96	2
00 111	145	47
00 112	115	6
00 113	102	7
00 114	61	9
00 115	205	10
00 122 A	171	46
00 122 B	155	46
00 123	112	6
00 125	125	20
00 126	75	2
00 127	51	0
00 128	195	9
00 129	113	12

00 130	28	4
00 132	130	6
00 133	70	12
00 134	33	8
00 135	253	35
00 136 A	198	22
00 136 B	190	26
00 137	171	30
00 138	64	15
00 139	163	14
00 140	104	15
00 142	130	14
00 143	309	60
00 144	195	82
00 145	16	6
00 146	53	5
00 149	91	26
00 150	53	4
00 151	49	9
00 154	28	3
00 155	56	3
00 156	103	31
00 157	90	10
00 158	374	18
00 159	185	25
00 160	168	12
00 161	84	11
00 162	93	7
00 163	95	9
00 164	10	1
00 165	30	7
00 166	99	13
Early Voting	1769	430